

TOWN OF MIDDLEBOURNE
TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #4 – PROPOSED WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2019 AT 2:30 PM
Thrasher Project #101-010-0750

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Hull's Contracting, Inc. French Creek, WV WV #006868		Chojnacki Construction, Inc. Hamlin, WV WV #041646		Stonegate Construction, Inc. Belpre, OH WV #026232		A.J. Burk Horner, WV WV #048467		Wolfe's Excavating, Inc. Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Ryan Environmental Bridgeport, WV WV #001911		The James White Construction Co. Weirton, WV WV #000492		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																			
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,513.35	\$ 30,513.35	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50,634.35	\$ 50,634.35
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,397.41	\$ 2,397.41	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,605.60	\$ 15,605.60
3	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,562.18	\$ 2,562.18	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,012.50	\$ 6,012.50
4	1	EA	Tie-In Existing 1" Water Line to New 2" Water Line Including 1" Curb Stop w/ Box	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 890.12	\$ 890.12	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,357.75	\$ 1,357.75
5	1	EA	6" Hot Tap on Existing 6" ACP, Complete w/ 6" Gate Valve w/ Box & Lid	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,944.13	\$ 3,944.13	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,759.20	\$ 4,759.20
6	2,350	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Pipe	\$ 18.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 76,962.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 85,070.00
7	630	LF	2" PVC SDR-21 Water Pipe	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 21.07	\$ 13,274.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 19,152.00
8	43	EA	New Meter Setting/Reconnect/Demolish Existing Meter Pit, Lid, and Water Meter	\$ 800.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 1,182.93	\$ 50,865.99	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 1,488.20	\$ 63,992.60
9	50	LF	1" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing Including Service Saddle and Corporation Stop	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17.37	\$ 868.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00
10	50	LF	3/4" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Moled)	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 43.47	\$ 2,173.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00
11	1,450	LF	3/4" Polyethylene SDR-9 Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 16.14	\$ 23,403.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 37,700.00
12	4	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,183.58	\$ 20,734.32	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 5,298.45	\$ 21,193.80
13	3	EA	2" Blow Off Assembly, Complete	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,082.50	\$ 9,247.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,249.90	\$ 9,749.70
14	8	EA	6" Gate Valve Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,847.29	\$ 14,778.32	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 12,032.00
15	3	EA	2" Gate Valve Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,801.00	\$ 5,403.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,165.20	\$ 3,495.60
16	1	EA	Cut & Cap 6" Water Line	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,142.80	\$ 1,142.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,191.60	\$ 1,191.60
17	2	EA	Cut & Cap 4" Water Line	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,098.60	\$ 2,197.20	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,166.50	\$ 2,333.00
18	2	EA	Cut & Cap 3" Water Line	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,099.86	\$ 2,199.72	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,168.50	\$ 2,337.00
19	2	EA	Cut & Cap 2" Water Line	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,077.12	\$ 2,154.24	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,145.60	\$ 2,291.20
20	2	EA	Cut & Cap 1" Water Line	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,023.52	\$ 2,047.04	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,096.30	\$ 2,192.60
21	8	EA	Abandon Existing Gate Valve	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 167.38	\$ 1,339.04	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 505.90	\$ 4,047.20
22	3	EA	Remove Existing Blow Off Assembly	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,890.48	\$ 5,671.44	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,082.55	\$ 3,247.65
23	2	EA	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 634.67	\$ 1,269.34	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,468.05	\$ 2,936.10
24	660	SY	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 31.37	\$ 20,704.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 81.05	\$ 53,493.00
25	2,780	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 18.67	\$ 51,902.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 111,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 83,400.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 51,291.00
26	600	LF	Aborted Saw Cut Restoration	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 14.06	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
27	200	LF	Stone Roadway Trench Repair	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23.05	\$ 4,610.00
28	960	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 34.55	\$ 33,168.00
29	1	LS	Connect to Existing Service Remove and Replace Concrete Slab	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,126.47	\$ 11,126.47	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,617.50	\$ 5,617.50
30	6	EA	Connect to Existing Service Line Stub	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,885.92	\$ 11,315.52	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 52.80
31	5	EA	Tie-Into Existing 6" ACP Including Service Saddle and Corporation Stop	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,226.41	\$ 11,132.05	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 853.05	\$ 4,265.25
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	239,390.00	Computed	\$ 294,840.00	\$	335,095.00	\$	341,170.00	\$	394,681.58	\$	395,570.00	\$	422,910.00	\$	517,629.00
						Read	\$ 293,690.00												



12/6/19

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com